ESSER III/ARP FALL SURVEY RESULTS

PARTICIPATION:

Please identify yourself (Identificacion)
1,605 responses

@ | am a staff member (Soy miembro del
distrito)
@ | am a parent (Soy un padre o guardian)

() | am a community member (Soy un
miembro de la comunidad)

@ | am a staff member

Parent: 79.9%
Staff: 19.8%
Community:  0.69%

Grade Level:

Prek - 5: 856
Middle School: 401
High School: 430
Not Applicable: 214

Maintenance of a Health School Environment - Ranking:
1.(1102) Cleaning and maintaining healthy facilities, including improving ventilation (Limpieza y mantenimiento de instalaciones saludables,
incluyendo la mejoria de la ventilacion):



2. (978) Universal and correct wearing of masks (Uso universal y correcto de mascaras)

3. (862) Handwashing and respiratory etiquette (Lavado de manos y etiqueta respiratoria)

4. (750) Appropriate accommodations for children with disabilities with respect to the health and safety policies (Adaptaciones adecuadas
para nifios con discapacidades con respecto a las politicas de salud y seguridad)

5. (647) Physical distancing of students (Distancia fisica de los estudiantes)

6. (643)Efforts to provide vaccinations to staff and students, if eligible (Esfuerzos para proporcionar vacunas al personal y a los estudiantes,
si son elegibles)

7. (619) Contract tracing in combination with isolation and quarantine (Seguimiento del contrato en combinacién con aislamiento y
cuarentena)

8. (545) Diagnostic and screening testing (Diagndstico y pruebas de deteccién)

Experienced Learning Loss during Pandemic
Agree: 69.1%

Disagree: 16.1%

Not Sure: 15.6%

Solutions to Address Student Learning Loss:

Topic Total
Summer Learning Academies 742
After school acceleration academies 713
1:1 Tutoring during the summer 501
1:1 Tutoring during the day 983
PD on priority standards and intervention for educators 991

Parent Academies to learn how to support children at home

Providing programs during the school day to provide academic assistance

Ensuring there are extra-curricular opportunities for students before/after school 5 + other comments

Continue to provide online programs for additional support for students




| feel my child(ren)/students have faced mental health challenges during the pandemic. (Siento que

mis hijos / estudiantes han enfrentado desafios de salud mental durante la pandemia.)
1,610 responses

@ | agree (Estoy de acuerdo)

@ | disagree (No estoy de acuerdo)
@ 1 am not sure (No estoy seguro)
@® | agree

@ | am not sure

To address mental health challenges, | feel the following measures would benefit the students in Franklin Township. (Check all

that apply) Para abordar los desafios de salud mental, creo que las siguientes medidas benefician a los estudiantes en Franklin
Township. (Marque todo lo que corresponda)

Topic Total
Summer Individual Counseling 504
Summer Group Counseling 468
Increased school-based counseling services 1034




Expand district’s Social Emotional Learning Curriculum 5

Parent/Community Programs to assist with anxiety, depression, etc. 874

PD for educators on Emotionally Responsive Practices 812

Please indicate your level of concern for the current school year. (Indique su nivel de preocupacién para el afio escolar actual)
Number of responses 1610

Not Concerned

Concerned

Extremely Concerned

Getting Caught up
academically

345 (21.4%)

800 (49.7%)

465 (28.9%)

The health of staff and
students

101 (6.3%)

688 (42.7%)

821 (51%)

The mental health of staff
and students

135 (8.4%)

750 (46.6%)

719 (44.7%)

Concerns about adapting
socially with peers

380 (23.6%)

808 (50.2%)

422 (26.2%)

| feel that the school district has been a support for staff and students in the following areas. (Siento que el distrito escolar ha
sido un apoyo para el personal y los estudiantes en las siguientes dreas)

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree Responses
Distribution of devices 873 (54%) 508 (31.4%) | 197 (12.1%) | 24 (1.5%) 16 (1%) 1618
WIFI Support 517 (31.9%) |480(29.6%) [ 501 (30.9%) |83 (5.1%) 41 (2.5%) 1622




Technology Support 533 (33%) 584 (36.1%) | 396 (24.5%) | 72 (4.5%) 32 (2.0%) 1617
Food distribution 786 (48.6%) | 526 (32.3%) | 244 (15%) |[41(2.5%) [25(1.5%) |1622
Supplying Staff and Students with PPE | 342 (21%) | 447 (27.5%) | 593 (16.5%) | 171 (10.5%) |73 (4.5%) | 1626
Cleanliness of the school building 500 (30.7%) | 567 (34.8%) | 440 (27%) 86 (5.3%) 36 (2.2%) 1629
Communication with stakeholders 431 (26.4%) | 545 (33.4%) | 513 (31.5%) |92 (5.6%) |50 (3%) 1631




